ATTONAL Assessment Centu	e S'errices (m)	The second second second	The second secon			
Dute lu: 01/02/2018 10:38,	1 cp. gesecution	1	Date & Timo Con	nplated -	Done ph.	
LETNO: NBA/TMI18002083/1/	3AS e-Milng	#1 /r 14	1	2 1	N	
Veh No: SJK 7096 B	E-moll (within shire	i, AlCabor)		1		1
201 28 01 2018 1C00	f-Motor Claim	Porm				
DD & TP / Reponing Only	1-Motor NYO ("		r story.	*.		
	I-Photo Upload					
CP Insural:	Assessment/Sury	ey Report				
	Assii Report by E	Fax/Hand to	Owner/YYkae			
reletred Wksp / INC Assign Wikep / OW; (			Toli	Fax		
P Pareleulari Yeli Moi SCC	114772	, INC (	)\ Hov-lHC (	) * ,		
Owner / Driver: (			Tell			
	rlod: (		Cover Type: (		/	10000
Confirmed by 1 'C		Dales	Timer		)	-
	Note-Est Stant (W.		/s; P: 21.79%.	P: 30-100	(%)	
		)/NO( )	* 1			-
Excess: (5 ) Loading (S),(	000( )/\$2,000(	)		-04 SPC 130	F19 17 11 11	
eneral Remillance Property Constitution				Will Chil	10 10 Mg	
) Walk-In Chylomatri Customers Info	ormation strioty Conf	ndanilal & Siri	ally NO talet of	repairer.		
) Total Loss Case   to e-mail Insur	OF URGENTLY	K P				
	The second secon					
Drive-in( )/ Towed-in( )   Invoic		0( )176	Wing Cor(			)
The second secon				an pile Valle	(MADone)	) V · ·
emoris:	e; YES( )/ NO		wing Co.(   Salastine Co.	m poe va	////Dones	) V · ·
emoris al Siling Bouline, 5788 004613				an pole Vid	Manah	) V · ·
emorus and allowance ( )/ ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )			a pie van	) ABbret	À
emoris al Siling Bouline, 5788 004613	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )			mbleven o	(Madona)	γ···
emorus and allowance ( )/ ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )		onuathe oa    -  -			
emicely the IING Bot line, 578 8100461)  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/  OC Check/Post Repair Inspection  Outlood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  Indury 1	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )		onuathe oa    -  -	mbie ver		
emorius and Min Pibor line (5788-5046).  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/  QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  ) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )		onuathe oa    -  -			
emicely the IING Bot line, 578 8100461)  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/  OC Check/Post Repair Inspection  Outlood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  Indury 1	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )		onuathe oa    -  -			
emoris to IIN (Ibo: Inc. 5788100461) ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INJury 1	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )		onuathe oa    -  -			
emoris to IIN (Ibo: Inc. 5788100461) ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INJury 1	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )		onuathe oa    -  -		regar Sambara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
emorius il Julio ( Bouline) 578 8 00 (161) ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/Pour Repair Inspection ) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INJURY /	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )		CALATINE OR			T. A. C.
emorius il Julio ( Bouline) 578 8 00 (161) ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/Pour Repair Inspection ) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INJURY /	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )					NAME OF THE PARTY
emorius il Illing Bouline, 1978 81004613 ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/Pour Repair Inspection ) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INVERSE ACCOMM	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	inverce and	CALLATTING OR	JHC (M		NAME OF THE PARTY
Emicelization (ING Bot Inter-978 8150461)  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/  QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  ) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INJURY I  MISTUMO PACIONAL  INDANTS BURGET INTER-  LIDANTS BURGET INTER-  LIDANTS BURGET INTER-  LIDANTS BURGET INTER-	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Involve Fine    ) AR   Accident   DA   Demage	Darig yorn (Effice) Reporting (310): Alicument (3100):	INC (III		T. A. C.
Emicelization (ING Bot Inter-978 8150461)  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/  QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  ) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INJURY I  MISTUMO PACIONAL  INDANTS BURGET INTER-  LIDANTS BURGET INTER-  LIDANTS BURGET INTER-  LIDANTS BURGET INTER-	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Invelte Fine  Invelte Fine  I) ARIAcoldin  I) DA Demuje  I) TP   Towles  I) FT   Fellowin	CALATTHE ON	HC (B	7207 A 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	NAME OF THE PARTY
emorius in information of 88,004613 ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/ Pour Repair Inspection ) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > S  INJURY /	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Invoice Fine  J) AR (Accident  J) DA (Demage  J) TP (Testlew)  FT (Fellow)  Enrichmone  A) TR (Accident	CALATTING ON  ATSUOTICATE  ATSUMIT (\$100)  ATSUMIT (\$100)  TOUGH SULVEY  BIOUGH SULVEY  BLOW HOLD ONLY (\$200)	10 To 310 10 (7) 10 (7)	200 A	NAME OF THE PARTY
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/ Pest Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  INURY / **  **INCOLUMN ACUANS**  Inter Limbs Acuans**  **Inver/Owner:**  **Inter No: **  **Int	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Invoice Fine  Invoice Fine  I) AR (Accident  I) DA (Demage  I) FT (Fellow)  I) FT (Fellow)  E) FT (Fellow)  T) N1 (Get DA	CALATTING ON  OTTS DOTT THE CALATTING ON  REPORTING (\$300):  ALLEUMIA (\$100):  Incorp Survey (Reserve):  Incorp Survey (Re	10 To 310 10 (7) 10 (7)	7.00 A. 1.00 A	NAME OF THE PARTY
emorius de din Carolling, 578 81504613 ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ ) QC Check/ Pest Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$  ////////// ////////////  //////////	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Involve fine  J) AR Accident  T) DA Demage  J) FF Fellow:  Enrichmen  G) TR, Relieg  T) N1 (40 DA  I) NTUC Addit	CALATTING ON  ATSUOTICATE  ATSUMIT (\$100)  ATSUMIT (\$100)  TOUGH SULVEY  BIOUGH SULVEY  BLOW HOLD ONLY (\$200)	10 To 310 10 (7) 10 (7)	7.00 (1.00 (	NAME OF THE PARTY
emorius de la	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Investor Fine  Investor Fine  I) AR: Accident  I) DA Deving  I) FT Fellow:  I) FT Fellow:  I) FT Fellow:  I) NT Fellow:  II N Fellow:	DETAILOR GAYER  Reporting (370): Attenuat (3100)  For the Survey (Residence of the Survey (Resid	110 TW 1100 110 TW 1100 110 (72 110 (72)	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
emoris in the Case of San Country of San Country of Control of Con	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Investor Fine  Investor Fine  I) AR. Accident  I) DA Dowler  I) TP   Towler  I) FT   Fellow:  I) FT   Fellow:  I) NT   Hellow:  Forstelmine  I) NT   Goldin  I) NTUC Addit  O[1]  INI   Goldin  INI	DETAUDIT (CHYS)  Reporting (350):  Attendant (3100)  For the Survey (Resident House Survey (Resident House H	110 TW 1100 110 TW 1100 110 (72 110 (72)	11 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	The state of the s
emorius de la	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Investe Price  Investe Price  I) AR (Accident  I) DA (Demage  I) PT (Pellow)  Forsilamine  G) TR (Re-leng  T) N1 (Feel DA  4) NTUC Addit  G1)  TN1 (Gourse  +N4 Reptil  +N4 Reptil	CALLATTING OR  CALLATTING  CALLATTING OR  CALLATTIN	INC (III STO)	17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (	NAME OF THE PARTY
emorius de la	e: YES( ) / NO Courtesy Car( )	Investe Price  Investe Price  I) AR (Accident  I) DA (Demage  I) PT (Pellow)  Forsilamine  G) TR (Re-leng  T) N1 (Feel DA  4) NTUC Addit  G1)  TN1 (Gourse  +N4 Reptil  +N4 Reptil	CAUATTHE CA	INC (III STO)	11 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	NAME OF THE PARTY

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

CONTRACTOR AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	01/02/2018 10:38
Date Of Assidant	28/01/2018 11:00
Exact Location Of Accident	INFRONT OF MALAYSIA CHECKPOINT TOWARDS MALAYSIA
	SINGAPORE
District Control of the Control of t	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJK7096B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHIA KING YANG
NRIC No	S2512294A
Email Address	KY,CHIA@YAHOO.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96179049
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96179049
Vehicle Particulars	
CONTROL INCOME SINGLE CONTROL	NISSAN
Manufacturer	TEANA-2.5 CVT ABS D/AB HID 2WD 4DR (A)
Model  Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MU011255
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHIA KING YANG
NRIC No	S2512294A
Date Of Birth	01/09/1949
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	23/04/1979
Driving Experience	38 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96179049
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-96179049
EMail Address	KY,CHIA@YAHOO,COM
Carl Charlett AMATA CHAR	Page 1 of

Address

5 PANDAN VALLEY

#04-704

Postcode

597629

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWNER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: LEE KIM TOW

GENDER:

FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: LEE KIM

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: ONG KAH SENG

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLU1477Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

CHONG WAI LOONG

NRIC/Passport Number

S7969801F

Contact Number

Page 2 of 14

Address
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Name:
NRIC/FIN No.: ROLL 11/8/6/1



## DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

See Cours of See Cours of See Cours of the C	
On 28/1/2018 around 11.00 am, I was driving towards the Malaysin check	poin
From Types director. There were many it hides entering at that time	£ .
My car was as the god most right bene . The vehicles on my left wer	
trying to Squaeze into my lane. The velocle # SL4 1477 2 was Di	nij very
duse to my car and I Through his side mirror bayed into my side.	werran
He spend his window out thanks of me for not group to be extoome	· who
lane. We just pulled but the left coleminar & contine driving to	the O
Tumigrati chekpin . Her cleap me chechpen welich # 24149	77
was charing us on the high way. I didn't Know why hedid it. He	alen
Samptinis the week his vehicle to block my con at the toll	chti
He then said in Chinace "the the to 32 32 "! He then pointed	Signa
the from said to chine of the said to the said to	Un
can less right door Elwing here was a screek mark across on	ne -
passinge side loor.   which fold him I didn't sware of this	1/2
there was no real touching of the are except the like alistons.	He_
corked me to puy him last refored and asked him to file for an	2
insure claim. I give his my 10, and We exchanged one	v (Cs
and afen that we drone away.	
′ ()	

## DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.: KOSLI WAYTAB

Jus chr

ACCIDENT STATEMENT . Am	
ACCIDENT DATE: 28 101 12018 (00/MM/YYYY), TIME: (2 11.00 (HH:MM)	
LOCATION: IN FRONT OF MALOYSIA CHECKPOINT TODARD MIKE	1754
LOCATION: IN FRONT OF MALTYSIA CHECKTON	/
A COMPANY SERVICE SERV	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE SSK 7096 B	
BINSURANCE COMPANY: REKIO MARINE	
DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHEDING / THIRD PARTY / TAIRD FORTY	
BIMAKE & MODEL NISSAN TEARY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)	
SIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)	
MIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: PRIVACE USE	
(YES(NO))	
I TAKE IN THE STATE OF THE STAT	
LZE KIM (F) 2. INSURED/POLICY HOLDER - ILA KIN- YAN GIGALD SEMALE	
WE KAH SENG (M) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S25/1229/14 CONTACT: 12/14/19	
5597629	
· CONTINUE TO 3, d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
SHOOF passonge DRIVER . AS MOUE [MALE/FEMALE]	20
aname:	
BINRIC/FIR/FASSFORT	
(4) c)ADDRESS:	
ODATE OF BIRTH: 101/00/1447 (DD/MM/YYYY)	
OJOCCUPATION (INDOOR JOUIDOOR)	
WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES (NO)	
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED TO	e.
5. OWEATHER CONDITION CLEAR RAINING OTHERS	
BIRDAD SURFACE (DRY WET OTHERS	
- LOSSOMPTED TO POUCE ITES/INVI	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POUCE THE TENER OF THE TENER O	
1 S. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE SLU 1477 Z MODELL ALTIS (TOYOTA)	2
THO OF PASSONGER OF VEHICLE NOWE WHI LOONG	
9. THIRD P'ARTY VEHICLEMODEL!	
d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	
TO A PESDINGER OF DRIVER'S NAME CONTACTION	
(Including deliver) 1) NRC = N/ PASSPORT:	

email: Ky. chia @ yahoo.com
fax = V1080

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$2512294A



CHIA KING YANG

谢琼琰

CHINESE

01-09-1949

MALAYSIA





₩CN S2512294A

MALAYSIAN Date of second

08-12-1994

5 PANDAN VALLEY #04-704 SINGAPORE 2159

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING GLASS(ES) PASS DATE

Class 3 Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of 25 Apr 1979 which unlader does not exceed 2500 kilograms

NP 428A

## Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No. 192300014M) (GST Reg No. M2-0000023-4) 20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

1 (65) 6221 6111 F (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 ± tmisi#tokiomarine.com.sg W. www.tokiomarine.com.



A member of the Tokin Marine Group

## Certificate of Insurance

FORM MX1

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: MU011255 (Private Car)

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SJK7096B

Chassis No.: JN18BUJ32Z0000691

2. Name of Policyholder

CHIA KING YANG

 Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 30/10/2017 (00:00:00)

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

29/10/2018

- 5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive\*
  - (a) The Policyholder.
  - (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.
- Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been, so permitted and is not dequalified by order of Law or by reason of any exactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its regist under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

### 6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace- making, reliability trial, speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than sam connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Umitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Material), are it included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is is used in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles. (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Ps. Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio. Marine trisurance Singapore Ltd. eithir 7 day: or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that leftect. Failure to comply with this duty is an offence under Mistir Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Comp. Act (Chapter 189).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Account No: 2668 DDA Insurance Plan: Comprehensive Approved Workshop Plan Limit for total loss or theft: Prevailing Market Value Policy Excess: Own Damage Claims SGD 1,000.00 (Original Excess: SGD 1,000.00) Additional Excess for Unnamed SGD 500.00 Driver(s) Additional Excess for Young or SGD 3.500.00 Inexperience Driver(s) WindScreen Excess SGD 100.00 Financial Interest: Additional Terms: Waiver of policy excess is not applicable.

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

**Authorised Signature**